
BFRA VHF Contest "Day of radio" 2016

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ9V 16411.00 CT1ANO IN51RE 2907

2 SO 50 LZ1VQ 9611.00 EA7HG IM87CS 2520

3 SO 50 LZ2JA 4280.00 IK0USO JN61EV 1100

4 SO 50 LZ2GG 2740.00 IZOCBD JN61FO 1279

5 SO 50 LZ2QA 2681.00 IZ0CBD JN61FO 1319

6 SO 50 LZ2ZY 2538.00 EA5IFP JN00BC 1947

7 SO 50 LZ1GE 156.00 LZ9U KN21PU 85

8 SO 50 LZ9U 154.00 LZ1GE KN22EE 85

9 SO 50 LZ2FP 75.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 75

10 SO 50 LZ2VR 59.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 59

11 SO 50 LZ2SK 44.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

12 SO 50 LZ2OA 16.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 16

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 HG3X 112612.50 IT9IPQ JM78SG 911

2 SO 144 YO2LZA 69198.75 IQ4AX JN54KK 840

3 SO 144 LZ2ZY 44577.25 IQ5NN JN63GN 858

4 SO 144 YO3FFF/P 36642.75 S57Q JN76PB 801

5 SO 144 UT5DV 35556.75 DK0OG JN68GI 719

6 SO 144 LZ2FO 28249.75 IQ5NN JN63GN 831

7 SO 144 YO5ER/P 27419.75 OL4A JO60RN 880

8 SO 144 YO7NK 22934.00 IQ5NN JN63GN 911

9 SO 144 E71W 20677.25 LZ2SQ KN33GN 644

10 SO 144 LZ2FP 19298.00 OE8GVK/3 JN88GR 820

11 SO 144 LZ2HQ 17719.00 S59ABC JN76TO 717

12 SO 144 LZ4BF 17520.00 S59ABC JN76TO 792

13 SO 144 LZ1JH 16596.75 UT5DV KN18DO 663

14 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 16410.75 S57O JN86DT 587

15 SO 144 YO3FAI 15108.50 HG1Z JN86KU 760

16 SO 144 YO5OHY 14718.00 S59ABC JN76TO 610

17 SO 144 LZ2SQ 14003.25 OM3KHU KN09WC 713

18 SO 144 LZ2AB 11781.50 HA6W KN08FB 768

19 SO 144 LZ5EO 11116.50 HA6W KN08FB 787

20 SO 144 LZ5D 10099.50 HG3X JN96EE 714

21 SO 144 LZ9U 10041.25 HA6W KN08FB 788

22 SO 144 LZ5IL 9351.25 HA6W KN08FB 787

23 SO 144 LZ4PA 8370.00 HG3X JN96EE 622

24 SO 144 LZ7C 6714.00 9A7D JN95CI 662

25 SO 144 LZ2JA 6473.00 9A4V JN95KI 606

26 SO 144 LZ2QA 6317.00 LZ2HQ KN12KR 454

27 SO 144 LZ2OA 6261.75 SV2FPI KN10KU 497

28 SO 144 YO7CKP 6251.00 OM3RM JN88QA 644

29 SO 144 YO7LYM 4985.50 HG1W JN87GF 649

30 SO 144 LZ2GG 4854.75 HA8IH KN06LN 638

31 SO 144 YO7LDT 4824.50 HG3X JN96EE 481

32 SO 144 LZ2ZGJ 4667.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 681

33 SO 144 YO7BKX 4516.25 OM3KHU KN09WC 581

34 SO 144 YO3VZ 4467.00 TA1D KN41LB 537

35 SO 144 LZ1ZX 4411.00 YT7W JN95WD 617
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36 SO 144 YO9GDN 4133.00 9A7D JN95CI 564

37 SO 144 LZ3GN 3888.75 9A4V JN95KI 622

38 SO 144 LZ3BD/2 2797.50 LZ2HQ KN12KR 387

39 SO 144 LZ2XF 2419.75 YO7LBX/P KN14QW 287

40 SO 144 LZ4UX 2325.00 LZ1KSC KN21GO 186

41 SO 144 YO7CWP 2309.50 HA6W KN08FB 490

42 SO 144 LZ1IQ 2297.00 HA8IH KN06LN 469

43 SO 144 LZ1VQ 2239.25 LZ2QA KN43EK 305

44 SO 144 LZ2PG 2091.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 250

45 SO 144 LZ5U 1971.00 TA1D KN41LB 319

46 SO 144 LZ1DJ 1543.00 TA1D KN41LB 316

47 SO 144 LZ1RT 1351.00 LZ2HQ KN12KR 222

48 SO 144 LZ1ZB 1349.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 356

49 SO 144 LZ6Z 1244.00 LZ7C KN21HP 235

50 SO 144 YO4ASV 1214.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 436

51 SO 144 LZ1DP 1191.00 TA1D KN41LB 316

52 SO 144 LZ1GE 1130.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 276

53 SO 144 LZ2TZG 1120.00 LZ5EO KN21GO 180

54 SO 144 LZ2SK 1117.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 447

55 SO 144 YO7HVE/P 1091.75 LZ2AB KN33RE 302

56 SO 144 LZ2JZG 1010.00 LZ1KSC KN21GO 180

57 SO 144 LZ2VR 656.25 LZ3A KN12QP 168

58 SO 144 LZ2JOW 624.00 LZ3A KN12QP 356

59 SO 144 LZ1LL 533.50 LZ2FO KN13KX 187

60 SO 144 LZ1GG 345.00 LZ1GJ KN22IB 98

61 SO 144 LZ2EHO 166.00 LZ2VR KN14GA 100

62 SO 144 LZ3DJ 165.00 LZ7J KN22HB 122

63 SO 144 LZ1UK 145.50 LZ1VQ KN21QT 87

64 SO 144 LZ1WF 121.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 87

65 SO 144 LZ1DKL 67.75 LZ2HQ KN12KR 42

66 SO 144 LZ5ZX 16.75 LZ1DKL KN12QQ 9

67 SO 144 LZ1MW 14.00 LZ1DKL KN12QQ 7

68 SO 144 LZ1DAF 9.00 LZ1ETE KN22JD 9

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ1JH 4722.00 9A6K JN95HN 491

2 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 3322.00 YO4FYQ KN44FD 413

3 SO 432 LZ2QA 1568.00 LZ7J KN22HB 343

4 SO 432 LZ2OA 1481.00 LZ7J KN22HB 301

5 SO 432 LZ2SQ 1356.00 LZ7J KN22HB 229

6 SO 432 LZ5IL 1000.00 LZ5U KN22VQ 159

7 SO 432 LZ7C 830.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 160

8 SO 432 LZ2JA 742.00 LZ3A KN12QP 194

9 SO 432 LZ2SK 722.00 TA1D KN41LB 269

10 SO 432 LZ5D 592.00 LZ3A KN12QP 192

11 SO 432 LZ1DP 568.00 LZ1BXA/1 KN22DA 120

12 SO 432 LZ1DJ 518.50 LZ5IL KN21GO 129

13 SO 432 LZ4UX 444.00 LZ7J KN22HB 139

14 SO 432 LZ2GG 412.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 108

15 SO 432 LZ5U 408.00 LZ5IL KN21GO 159

16 SO 432 LZ1GE 50.00 LZ7J KN22HB 25

17 SO 432 LZ3DJ 20.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 9

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ5HP 922.00 LZ1GJ KN22IB 130

2 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 816.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112
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2 SO 1.3 LZ2QA 816.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

4 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB 408.00 LZ1GJ KN22IB 126

5 SO 1.3 LZ2OA 384.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 48

6 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 344.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 43

7 SO 1.3 LZ4UX 4.00 LZ2JD KN23TB 1

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ3BD/2 896.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

1 SO 2.3 LZ2SK 896.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

3 SO 2.3 LZ5HP 60.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 10

3 SO 2.3 LZ1ZB 60.00 LZ5HP KN12QQ 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB HG3X 112612.50

2 SO MB YO2LZA 69198.75

3 SO MB LZ2ZY 44577.25

4 SO MB YO3FFF 36642.75

5 SO MB UT5DV 35556.75

6 SO MB LZ2FO 28249.75

7 SO MB YO5ER 27419.75

8 SO MB YO7NK 22934.00

9 SO MB LZ1JH 21318.75

10 SO MB E71W 20677.25

11 SO MB YO7LBX 19732.75

12 SO MB LZ2FP 19298.00

13 SO MB LZ2HQ 17719.00

14 SO MB LZ4BF 17520.00

15 SO MB LZ2SQ 15359.25

16 SO MB YO3FAI 15108.50

17 SO MB YO5OHY 14718.00

18 SO MB LZ2AB 11781.50

19 SO MB LZ5EO 11116.50

20 SO MB LZ5D 10691.50

21 SO MB LZ5IL 10351.25

22 SO MB LZ9U 10041.25

23 SO MB LZ2QA 8701.00

24 SO MB LZ4PA 8370.00

25 SO MB LZ2OA 8126.75

26 SO MB LZ7C 7544.00

27 SO MB LZ2JA 7215.00

28 SO MB YO7CKP 6251.00

29 SO MB LZ2GG 5610.75

30 SO MB YO7LYM 4985.50

31 SO MB YO7LDT 4824.50

32 SO MB LZ2ZGJ 4667.00

33 SO MB YO7BKX 4516.25

34 SO MB YO3VZ 4467.00

35 SO MB LZ1ZX 4411.00

36 SO MB YO9GDN 4133.00

37 SO MB LZ3GN 3888.75

38 SO MB LZ3BD 3693.50

39 SO MB LZ2SK 3551.00

40 SO MB LZ4UX 2773.00

41 SO MB LZ2XF 2419.75

42 SO MB LZ5U 2379.00

43 SO MB YO7CWP 2309.50
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44 SO MB LZ1IQ 2297.00

45 SO MB LZ1VQ 2239.25

46 SO MB LZ2PG 2091.00

47 SO MB LZ1DJ 2061.50

48 SO MB LZ1ZB 1817.00

49 SO MB LZ1DP 1759.00

50 SO MB LZ1RT 1351.00

51 SO MB LZ6Z 1244.00

52 SO MB YO4ASV 1214.00

53 SO MB LZ1GE 1180.00

54 SO MB LZ2TZG 1120.00

55 SO MB YO7HVE 1091.75

56 SO MB LZ2JZG 1010.00

57 SO MB LZ5HP 982.00

58 SO MB LZ2VR 656.25

59 SO MB LZ2JOW 624.00

60 SO MB LZ1LL 533.50

61 SO MB LZ1GG 345.00

62 SO MB LZ3DJ 185.00

63 SO MB LZ2EHO 166.00

64 SO MB LZ1UK 145.50

65 SO MB LZ1WF 121.00

66 SO MB LZ1DKL 67.75

67 SO MB LZ5ZX 16.75

68 SO MB LZ1MW 14.00

69 SO MB LZ1DAF 9.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ9V 16411.00 CT1ANO IN51RE 2907

2 SO 50 LZ LZ1VQ 9611.00 EA7HG IM87CS 2520

3 SO 50 LZ LZ2JA 4280.00 IK0USO JN61EV 1100

4 SO 50 LZ LZ2GG 2740.00 IZOCBD JN61FO 1279

5 SO 50 LZ LZ2QA 2681.00 IZ0CBD JN61FO 1319

6 SO 50 LZ LZ2ZY 2538.00 EA5IFP JN00BC 1947

7 SO 50 LZ LZ1GE 156.00 LZ9U KN21PU 85

8 SO 50 LZ LZ9U 154.00 LZ1GE KN22EE 85

9 SO 50 LZ LZ2FP 75.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 75

10 SO 50 LZ LZ2VR 59.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 59

11 SO 50 LZ LZ2SK 44.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

12 SO 50 LZ LZ2OA 16.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 16

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 44577.25 IQ5NN JN63GN 858

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 28249.75 IQ5NN JN63GN 831

3 SO 144 LZ LZ2FP 19298.00 OE8GVK/3 JN88GR 820

4 SO 144 LZ LZ2HQ 17719.00 S59ABC JN76TO 717

5 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 17520.00 S59ABC JN76TO 792

6 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 16596.75 UT5DV KN18DO 663

7 SO 144 LZ LZ2SQ 14003.25 OM3KHU KN09WC 713

8 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 11781.50 HA6W KN08FB 768

9 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 11116.50 HA6W KN08FB 787

10 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 10099.50 HG3X JN96EE 714

11 SO 144 LZ LZ9U 10041.25 HA6W KN08FB 788

12 SO 144 LZ LZ5IL 9351.25 HA6W KN08FB 787

13 SO 144 LZ LZ4PA 8370.00 HG3X JN96EE 622

14 SO 144 LZ LZ7C 6714.00 9A7D JN95CI 662
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15 SO 144 LZ LZ2JA 6473.00 9A4V JN95KI 606

16 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 6317.00 LZ2HQ KN12KR 454

17 SO 144 LZ LZ2OA 6261.75 SV2FPI KN10KU 497

18 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 4854.75 HA8IH KN06LN 638

19 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZGJ 4667.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 681

20 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX 4411.00 YT7W JN95WD 617

21 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 3888.75 9A4V JN95KI 622

22 SO 144 LZ LZ3BD/2 2797.50 LZ2HQ KN12KR 387

23 SO 144 LZ LZ2XF 2419.75 YO7LBX/P KN14QW 287

24 SO 144 LZ LZ4UX 2325.00 LZ1KSC KN21GO 186

25 SO 144 LZ LZ1IQ 2297.00 HA8IH KN06LN 469

26 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 2239.25 LZ2QA KN43EK 305

27 SO 144 LZ LZ2PG 2091.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 250

28 SO 144 LZ LZ5U 1971.00 TA1D KN41LB 319

29 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 1543.00 TA1D KN41LB 316

30 SO 144 LZ LZ1RT 1351.00 LZ2HQ KN12KR 222

31 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB 1349.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 356

32 SO 144 LZ LZ6Z 1244.00 LZ7C KN21HP 235

33 SO 144 LZ LZ1DP 1191.00 TA1D KN41LB 316

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1GE 1130.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 276

35 SO 144 LZ LZ2TZG 1120.00 LZ5EO KN21GO 180

36 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 1117.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 447

37 SO 144 LZ LZ2JZG 1010.00 LZ1KSC KN21GO 180

38 SO 144 LZ LZ2VR 656.25 LZ3A KN12QP 168

39 SO 144 LZ LZ2JOW 624.00 LZ3A KN12QP 356

40 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 533.50 LZ2FO KN13KX 187

41 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 345.00 LZ1GJ KN22IB 98

42 SO 144 LZ LZ2EHO 166.00 LZ2VR KN14GA 100

43 SO 144 LZ LZ3DJ 165.00 LZ7J KN22HB 122

44 SO 144 LZ LZ1UK 145.50 LZ1VQ KN21QT 87

45 SO 144 LZ LZ1WF 121.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 87

46 SO 144 LZ LZ1DKL 67.75 LZ2HQ KN12KR 42

47 SO 144 LZ LZ5ZX 16.75 LZ1DKL KN12QQ 9

48 SO 144 LZ LZ1MW 14.00 LZ1DKL KN12QQ 7

49 SO 144 LZ LZ1DAF 9.00 LZ1ETE KN22JD 9

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ1JH 4722.00 9A6K JN95HN 491

2 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 1568.00 LZ7J KN22HB 343

3 SO 432 LZ LZ2OA 1481.00 LZ7J KN22HB 301

4 SO 432 LZ LZ2SQ 1356.00 LZ7J KN22HB 229

5 SO 432 LZ LZ5IL 1000.00 LZ5U KN22VQ 159

6 SO 432 LZ LZ7C 830.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 160

7 SO 432 LZ LZ2JA 742.00 LZ3A KN12QP 194

8 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 722.00 TA1D KN41LB 269

9 SO 432 LZ LZ5D 592.00 LZ3A KN12QP 192

10 SO 432 LZ LZ1DP 568.00 LZ1BXA/1 KN22DA 120

11 SO 432 LZ LZ1DJ 518.50 LZ5IL KN21GO 129

12 SO 432 LZ LZ4UX 444.00 LZ7J KN22HB 139

13 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 412.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 108

14 SO 432 LZ LZ5U 408.00 LZ5IL KN21GO 159

15 SO 432 LZ LZ1GE 50.00 LZ7J KN22HB 25

16 SO 432 LZ LZ3DJ 20.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 9

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ5HP 922.00 LZ1GJ KN22IB 130
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2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 816.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2QA 816.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZB 408.00 LZ1GJ KN22IB 126

5 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2OA 384.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 48

6 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 344.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 43

7 SO 1.3 LZ LZ4UX 4.00 LZ2JD KN23TB 1

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 896.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ2SK 896.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

3 SO 2.3 LZ LZ5HP 60.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 10

4 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1ZB 60.00 LZ5HP KN12QQ 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 44577.25

2 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 28249.75

3 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 21318.75

4 SO MB LZ LZ2FP 19298.00

5 SO MB LZ LZ2HQ 17719.00

6 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 17520.00

7 SO MB LZ LZ2SQ 15359.25

8 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 11781.50

9 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 11116.50

10 SO MB LZ LZ5D 10691.50

11 SO MB LZ LZ5IL 10351.25

12 SO MB LZ LZ9U 10041.25

13 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 8701.00

14 SO MB LZ LZ4PA 8370.00

15 SO MB LZ LZ2OA 8126.75

16 SO MB LZ LZ7C 7544.00

17 SO MB LZ LZ2JA 7215.00

18 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 5610.75

19 SO MB LZ LZ2ZGJ 4667.00

20 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 4411.00

21 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 3888.75

22 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 3693.50

23 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 3551.00

24 SO MB LZ LZ4UX 2773.00

25 SO MB LZ LZ2XF 2419.75

26 SO MB LZ LZ5U 2379.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ1IQ 2297.00

28 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 2239.25

29 SO MB LZ LZ2PG 2091.00

30 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 2061.50

31 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 1817.00

32 SO MB LZ LZ1DP 1759.00

33 SO MB LZ LZ1RT 1351.00

34 SO MB LZ LZ6Z 1244.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ1GE 1180.00

36 SO MB LZ LZ2TZG 1120.00

37 SO MB LZ LZ2JZG 1010.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ5HP 982.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ2VR 656.25

40 SO MB LZ LZ2JOW 624.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 533.50

42 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 345.00
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43 SO MB LZ LZ3DJ 185.00

44 SO MB LZ LZ2EHO 166.00

45 SO MB LZ LZ1UK 145.50

46 SO MB LZ LZ1WF 121.00

47 SO MB LZ LZ1DKL 67.75

48 SO MB LZ LZ5ZX 16.75

49 SO MB LZ LZ1MW 14.00

50 SO MB LZ LZ1DAF 9.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ7J 2408.00 IW4AOT JN54QK 1104

2 MO 50 LZ2KSC 81.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 81

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 9A1N 138805.00 DF0MU JO32PC 1031

2 MO 144 YO5KDX/P 43691.00 IZ5FDD/4 JN54PF 954

3 MO 144 YT0B 36489.25 OL7C JO60JJ 879

4 MO 144 LZ3A 28351.00 OE1W JN77TX 848

5 MO 144 LZ7J 22031.00 S59ABC JN76TO 876

6 MO 144 YT5W 21217.00 IQ4AX JN54KK 819

7 MO 144 LZ1KSC 13711.00 HA6W KN08FB 787

8 MO 144 LZ2KSC 2880.75 YO5KDX/P KN16NH 454

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 YT5W 51277.50 OK2A JO60JJ 902

2 MO 432 YO5KDX/P 18571.50 S53D JN76BD 693

3 MO 432 LZ3A 12020.50 HA1KYY JN87FI 755

4 MO 432 LZ7J 9691.00 S51ZO JN86DR 841

5 MO 432 LZ2KSC 105.00 LZ2OA KN33VK 70

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ7J 956.00 LZ2JD KN23TB 139

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB 9A1N 138805.00

2 MO MB YT5W 72494.50

3 MO MB YO5KDX 62262.50

4 MO MB LZ3A 40371.50

5 MO MB YT0B 36489.25

6 MO MB LZ7J 32678.00

7 MO MB LZ1KSC 13711.00

8 MO MB LZ2KSC 2985.75

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ7J 2408.00 IW4AOT JN54QK 1104

2 MO 50 LZ LZ2KSC 81.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 81

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ3A 28351.00 OE1W JN77TX 848

2 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 22031.00 S59ABC JN76TO 876

3 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 13711.00 HA6W KN08FB 787

4 MO 144 LZ LZ2KSC 2880.75 YO5KDX/P KN16NH 454

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ3A 12020.50 HA1KYY JN87FI 755

2 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 9691.00 S51ZO JN86DR 841

3 MO 432 LZ LZ2KSC 105.00 LZ2OA KN33VK 70
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7J 956.00 LZ2JD KN23TB 139

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ3A 40371.50

2 MO MB LZ LZ7J 32678.00

3 MO MB LZ LZ1KSC 13711.00

4 MO MB LZ LZ2KSC 2985.75

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 FM LZ LZ1DJ 518.50

2 FM LZ LZ5IL 322.00

3 FM LZ LZ2VR 197.00

4 FM LZ LZ2EHO 166.00

5 FM LZ LZ6Z 148.00

6 FM LZ LZ2ZY 104.00

7 FM LZ LZ5D 102.00

8 FM LZ LZ9U 53.00

9 FM LZ LZ1DKL 20.75

10 FM LZ LZ5ZX 16.75

11 FM LZ LZ1MW 14.00

12 FM LZ LZ1DAF 9.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY
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